

MAT-983 of 2025

**17.07.2025
Item no.10
Court No.50**

**Santanu Chatterjee
VS
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Ld. Advocate Arup Kumar Lahiri appears for appellant.

Perused the report of the Superintendent, SR Section.

It transpires from the said report that following defects are still subsisting in the instant appeal:

1. The preamble is bereft of the name of the Hon'ble Justisce of the Writ Court.
2. The memo of appeal needs to be classified in words at its head.

In view of the above, Ld. Advocate for the appellant is hereby directed to take appropriate step within a period of three days from this date positively.

Registrar Administration (L&OM)