

17.11.2025
Item No.52
Ct. No.1
Saikat
Mukherjee

MAT/983/2025
with
CAN/1/2025

SANTANU CHATTERJEE
VS.
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

Mr. Anup Kr. Lahiri, Adv.
Dr. Bishnupada Dutta, Adv.

...For the Appellant

Mr. Tapan Kr. Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Sanghamitra Nandy, Adv.

...For the Respondent-State

Mr. Debjit Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Jana, Adv.

...For the Respondent No.2/
District Judge, Howrah

Per, Partha Sarathi Sen, J.:-

1. The appeal will be heard on merits.
2. Let requisite number of informal paper book be filed within four weeks hence.
3. List thereafter.
4. Liberty to mention.
5. The formality of service of notice upon the respondents is hereby waived since the contesting respondents before us today through their learned counsels.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)