

04.02.2026
Item No. 5
PG/
Ct. No.1

**F.M.A. 1773 of 2025
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025
Santanu Chatterjee.
Versus
State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Arup Kr. Lahiri.....for the appellant

Mr. Tapan Kr. Mukherjee, Ld. AGP
Ms. Sanghamitra Nandy.....for the State

Mr. Debjit Mukherjee
Ms. Priyanka Jana.....for the respondent no. 2

PER, SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. Learned counsel for appellant filed the paper books by supplying copy to the other side. Same are taken on record.
3. As jointly agreed, list this matter for final hearing in due course.
4. Liberty to mention.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)