

18.03.2026
Item No. 70
PG/
Ct. No.1

**F.M.A. 1773 of 2025
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025
Santanu Chatterjee.
Versus
State of West Bengal & ors.**

DICTATED BY PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:

1. None appears for the parties.
2. For ends of justice, we are not inclined to pass
any adverse order today.
3. Let the matter appear in the monthly list of
April 2026 under the same heading.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)