

April 22, 2026
Sl. No.65
Court No.1
s.biswas

FMA 1773 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025

Santanu Chatterjee
vs.
The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. A. K. Lahiri
... for the appellant
Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, AGP
Ms. Sanghamitra Nandy
... for the State

Dictated by Sujoy Paul, C.J.

1. Mr. A. K. Lahiri, learned counsel for the appellant and Ms. Sanghamitra Nandy, learned counsel for the respondent State are present. The respondent no.2 is not represented.
2. In order to give another chance to respondent no.2, list the matter after 2 weeks under the same heading.

(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)