

06.05.2026
Item No.12
Ct. No. 1
RP

FMA 1773 of 2025

+

CAN 1 of 2025

Santanu Chatterjee

VS.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. A.K. Lahiri

.... For Appellant

Dictated by PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:-

1. Appellant is represented through his learned counsel.
2. None appears for the State.
3. In order to give another chance to the State, let the matter be listed in the Combined Monthly List of June 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)